Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2022-00218 RECEIVED: 02/14/23 FILED: 02/15/23 FINAL: 05/05/23 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

UTILITIES:

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

to File Application

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

07/13/22

| | чп | EV | ΔE | =\ | / E R | ITS: |
|---|----|--------------|------------|----|-------|------|
| ш | VL | \mathbf{r} | UГ | | | 113. |

| NDEX OF EVE | ENTS: |
|-------------|---|
| 07/19/23 | POST CASE: Kevin B. Krill Public Comment |
| 06/22/23 | POST CASE: Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Joint Applicants |
| 05/05/23 | Notice of Acquisition Final Order Entered: 1. Joint Applicants' request for approval of the transfer as set forth in the joint application is granted. 2. Within ten days of the completion of the approved transfer, Joint Applicants shall file written notice setting forth the date that the acquisition was completed. 3. Any document filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this case number and shall be filed in the post-case correspondence file. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. |
| 04/13/23 | Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Joint Applicants Request for Submission on Written Record |
| 03/28/23 | Denton Law Firm The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky Read 1st |
| 03/23/23 | Order Entered: 1. Mayfield Plant Board's motion for an extension of time to answer Staff's First Request is granted. 2. Responses to Staff's First Request are due March 28, 2022. 3. For good cause pursuant to KRS 278.020(7), the deadline for submitting a final Order in this case is continued by 60 days to June 15, 2023. 4. The amended procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. |
| 03/14/23 | Alexander D. Blackwell The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky Motion for Extension of Time |
| 03/14/23 | Alexander D. Blackwell The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky Letter to Executive Director Bridwell regarding Motion for Extension of Time |
| 03/08/23 | COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO ELECTRIC PLANT BOARD OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY |
| 03/06/23 | Alexander D. Blackwell The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky Notice of Entry of Appearance |
| 02/24/23 | Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. The procedural schedule will be amended to permit additional discovery if any intervenors are joined. 2. Bluegrass Water or Mayfield shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests. |
| | 3. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001E, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. The Commission directs the parties to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085¹ regarding filings with the Commission. |
| 02/15/23 | Deficiency cured letter |
| 02/15/23 | Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Verified Electronic Joint Application for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control of Utility Assets |
| 02/15/23 | Deficiency letter, information due 02/25/2023. |
| 02/14/23 | Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Verified Joint Application for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control of Utility Assets |
| 02/10/23 | Order Entered: 1. Bluegrass Water's motion is granted. 2. The style of this case shall be amended to: In the Matter of: Electronic Joint Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and The Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky for Approval of Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control of Wastewater Facilities Serving Randview Estates Subdivision in Graves County, Kentucky. 3. Bluegrass Water shall file its application within 30 days of service of this Order. |
| 02/02/23 | Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Motion to Amend Style of Case |
| 08/12/22 | Edward T. Depp Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Letter Requesting Additional Time |

DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

07/13/22

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for Acquisition and Transfer of Ownership and Control Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1